SPECIFICATION SHEETDVENT A
ADVENT
™
 A BRAND OF SPILIGHTING
®
Tel (262)242-1420 contact@specAdvent.com Current as of 04/24/16. Design modification rights reserved.
MONET INTERIOR CEILING
AIC10479
JOB NAME TYPE
With a flash of style and a touch of class, Advent Monet makes a
lasting impression. Distinctive motifs provide an artistic twist, while
vivid color gels and luminous glowing edges complete an energetic
design. The Monet family consists of interior sconces, pendants and
ceiling mounts, as well as exterior wall mounts. Efficient l inear
fluorescent lamping and long- lasting LED options allow Monet to
empower a space in a simple, elegant form. Monet's interior ceil ing
luminaires are UL listed for Damp Locations and is fully recessed,
surface mount models also available. In addition to being compatible
with the Armstrong®  TechZone™ Ceiling System, Monet's ceil ing
mounts allow a lighting design to envelope an entire space. Interior
Monet's white or optional colored face is balanced by a matching or
white luminous edge
Dimensions
W L H RD MC
6.7 in 26.0 in 0.5 in 4.1 in 13.0 in
170 mm 660 mm 13 mm 104 mm 330 mm
Weight
Hanging weight: 25.0 lb (11.4 kg).
Features
Formed metal construction provides durable protection for internal
components and is recyclable.
•
Fixture design allows relamping without the use of tools, simplifying
maintenance.
•
External fasteners are not visible, providing a clean fixture design.•
Frosted acrylic lens gives the fixture a unique identity with l ight reflected
through the polished edge.
•
Durable wood laminate faceplate option adds a warm, natural texture to a
space.
•
Fixture adds a splash of color to a space with theatrical color gels.  Standard
colors are available with other colors available upon request.  Contact
factory to customize a color gel that coordinates with your application.
•
Embossed stainless steel- l inear and crosshatch face plate option adds a
unique, metal accent and texture to a space.
•
Standard thermoset polyester powder coat paint provides durable protection
in a palette of color options.  Custom colors available upon request.
•
Integral Class II power supply included, eliminating the need for remote
mounting, simplifying installation.
•
Technical Notes
Construction
Optional motif is black, unless specified.•
Electrical
Advent uses strict quality guidelines in LED selection to ensure the white
LED's we use meet or exceed ANSI Binning Standards (ANSI C78.733).
•
Integral electronic fluorescent ballast util izes the latest energy-saving
technology to maintain consistent color temperature, CRI and lumen
maintenance, while eliminating the need for remote mounting and
simplifying installation.
•
Meets NEC 410.73 double-ended, fluorescent lamp ballast disconnect
requirements.
•
ETL listed to UL standards  (US and Canada) for use in damp locations.  Not
recommended for exterior applications.
•
Lamping/lamp
L70 life= 50,000+  hours.•
Fluorescent lamps are 3500K unless specified.•
Lamps included, with the exception of T8, T5 and incandescent.•
Mounting
Capable of 1/2 IP conduit connection.•
Additional Documents
Color Chart (http:/ /www.specAdvent.com/pdfs/advent_color_chart.pdf)
SPECIFICATION SHEETDVENT A
ADVENT
™
 A BRAND OF SPILIGHTING
®
Tel (262)242-1420 contact@specAdvent.com Current as of 04/24/16. Design modification rights reserved.
MODEL NUMBER LIGHT SOURCE FINISH VOLTAGE LAMP OPTIONS OPTIONS COLOR ACCENTS
Not all options are available in all configurations, consult factory for details.
Light Source Photometry
L28.7W White 28.7W 3.2W/6" LED Light Engine
Delivered Lumens: 1,047
26IN REC
CLG LED
LOW
L57.3W White 57.3W 6.4W/6" LED Light Engine
Delivered Lumens: 2,095
26IN REC
CLG LED
HIGH
1F14
1
1F14WT5/Mini Bipin
1F14DM
1
1F14WT5/Mini Bipin Dimming
1F17
1
1F17WT8/Med Bipin
1F24
1
1F24WT5HO/Mini Bipin
1F24DM
1
1F24WT5HO/Mini Bipin Dimming
2F14
1
2F14WT5/Mini Bipin
2F14DM
1
2F14WT5/Mini Bipin Dimming
2F24
1
2F24WT5HO/Mini Bipin
2F24DM
1
2F24WT5HO/Mini Bipin Dimming
Voltage
120V 120 Volt
120-277V Universal Voltage
277V 277 Volt
Lamp Options
3000K 3000K Cct
DML 2 0-10V Dimming
3500K 3500K Cct
4000K 4000K Cct
EMI Emergency Ballast Integral
Options
ES1 Embossed Stainless Steel- l inear
Pattern
ES2 Embossed Stainless Steel-cross
Hatch Pattern
FP01 Open
FP02 Boxes
FP03 Cross Ends
FP04 Split
FP05 Split 2
FP06 Prairie
FP07 Thatch
FP08 Squares
FP09 Perforated
FP10 Parquet
WF1 Cherry Laminate
WF2 Maple Laminate
Color Accents
CG01 Red Color Gel
CG02 Orange Color Gel
CG03 Green Color Gel
CG04 Blue Color Gel
1 T5 & T8 Fluorescent Linear Lamp(s) Not Included
2 DML with LED light engine only.
Painted Finishes
PT01 SuperWhite
PT02 White
PT03 Morning Light
PT04 Warm White
PT05 Putty
PT06 Warm Beige
PT07 Light Taupe
PT08 Medium Taupe
PT09 Medium Gray
PT10 Dark Gray
PT11 Black
PT12 Dark Chocolate
PT13 Warm Gray
PT14 Light Gray
PT15 Sage
PT16 Spruce
PT17 Red
PT18 Deep Red
PT19 Blue
PT20 Dark Green
PT21 Pearl White
PT22 Platinum
PT27 Deep Copper
PT28 Dark Stainless
PT29 Red Brass
PT31 Medium Bronze
PT32 Dark Bronze
PT33 Dark Blue
PT40 Yellow
PT41 Orange
PT42 Sky Blue
PT43 Teal
PT44 Green
PT45 Purple
PT46 Aluminum
PT47 Deep Red Brass
PT48 Brass
PT49 Bronze
Metal and Plated Finishes
BAL Brushed Aluminum
Kit Details
FP01
Open
FP02
Boxes
FP03
Cross Ends
FP04
Split
FP05
Split 2
FP06
Prairie
FP07
Thatch
FP08
Squares
FP09
Perforated
FP10
Parquet